

SML Ltd. vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals and others

COMS No.3 of 2024

26.04.2024 Present Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan and Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocates, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Adarsh Ramanujan, Mr. Vipul Sharda and Mr. Shivam Kaushik, Advocate, for defendant Nos. 2 and 3.

Though, written statement is stated to have been filed on behalf of defendant Nos. 2 and 3, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel representing defendant No.1 states that he shall adopt the written statement filed on behalf of defendant Nos. 2 and 3 and as such, written statement filed by defendant Nos. 2 and 3, may also be treated as written statement on behalf of defendant No.1. His statement is taken on record.

Learned counsel representing the plaintiff prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file replication as well as rejoinder to the stay application.

List on **18th June, 2024.**

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 26, 2024
(shankar)