

**SML Limited Vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals
& Ors.**

COMS No. 03 of 2024

18.06.2024 Present: Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and 3.

Mr. Priyansh Sharma, learned Counsel prays that on account of the bereavement in the family of learned Counsel Mr. Atul Jhingan, the case be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 18, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)