

**SML Limited Vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals
& Ors.
COMS No.3 of 2024**

24.08.2024 Present: Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 24, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)