

SML Ltd. vs. M/s. Happy Agro Chemicals & Ors.

COMS-3 of 2024

06.09.2024 Present : Mr. Sanjay Kumar & Ms. Arpita Sawhney (through VC), Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr. Ankit Thakur and Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the plaintiffs, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendant No.2
2 & 3.

OMP-34 of 2024

Pleadings are complete. At the joint request for the parties, list for consideration on 27.09.2024.

OMP Nos.35, 37, 42, 43, 245, 413, & 414 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-applicants pray for and are allowed two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 27.09.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

6th September, 2024
(Pardeep)