

SML Ltd. Vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals & Ors.

COMS No.3 of 2024

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Mr. Ankit Thakur, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Adarsh Ramanujan, Ms. Surabhi Mahajan and Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocates, for defendants No.2 and 3.

At the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, list on **30.10.2024**.

October 16, 2024
(Ankit)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge