

SML Ltd v. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals and Ors.

COMS No. 3 of 2024

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur and Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Though vide order dated 16.10.2024, case at hand, was ordered to be listed on 30.10.2024, but since that day i.e. 30.10.2024, was declared non-working, prayer has been made by the learned vice counsel appearing for defendants No. 2 and 3 to adjourn the matter, enabling the original counsel to come and argue the matter.

In view of the above, list on 27.11.2024.

November 12, 2024

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**