

SML Ltd. Vs. Happy Agro Chemical & Ors.

COMS No. 3 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur and Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda and Mr. Ankit Virmani, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and 3.

**OMP Nos. 35, 37, 42, 43, 245, 413, 414 of 2024
& 25 of 2025**

Last opportunity of six weeks, as prayed for, is granted to non-applicants/respondents to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed and thereafter three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the applicant/plaintiff to file rejoinder.

List on 04.03.2025.

January 07, 2025
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge