

SML Ltd v. Happy Agro Chemical and Ors.

COMS No. 3 of 2024

4.3.2025 Present: Mr.Ashok Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma and Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda and Mr. Ankit Virmani, Advocate, for defendants No. 2 and 3.

Though replies to OMP Nos. 35, 37, 42 and 25 of 2025 are stated to have been filed, but same are not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order within two weeks. Rejoinder to the same be filed within four weeks.

List on 24.4.2025.

March 4, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**