

SML Ltd. Vs. Happy Agro Chemical & Ors.

COMS No. 3 of 2024

24.04.2025 Present: Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Harshit Dixit, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur, Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No. 1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vipul Sharda and Mr. Ankit Virmani, Advocates, for defendants No. 2 & 3.

As per report of Registry, replies filed by defendants No. 2 & 3 are lying under objections. Learned counsel for afore defendants undertakes to remove the objections and refile the same within a period of two weeks.

Though rejoinder is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

List on 03.06.2025.

April 24, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge