

**SML LTD  
Versus  
M/S HAPPY AGRO CHEMICALS AND  
OTHERS**

**COMS-3 of 2024**

**19.08.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur and Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the defendants No.2 & 3.

**OMP Nos.34 & 245 of 2024 & OMP No.25 of  
2025**

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, learned Senior Counsel representing the applicant/plaintiff has completed his arguments. Let the matter be listed for arguments, to be advanced by learned counsel representing the non-applicants/defendants, on 25.09.2025.

**August 19, 2025**  
*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**