

SML Ltd. Vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals & Ors.

COMS No.3 of 2024

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Mr. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.2 & 3.

OMP Nos.34 & 245 of 2024 & OMP No.25 of 2025

Heard in part. List for continuation on 28.11.2025 and 29.11.2025. Needless to say, in the event of filing written arguments, if any, on behalf of defendants, copy of the same shall be supplied to learned counsel for the plaintiff at least one week prior to posting of the matter, enabling this Court as well as learned counsel for the plaintiff to go through the same.

September 25, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge