

SML Ltd. Vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals & Ors.

COMS No.3 of 2024

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Arun Kumar Jana, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.2 & 3.

Though on 25.09.2025, parties are agreed for posting the matter at hand on 28.10.2025 and 29.10.2025, but it appears that inadvertently wrong dates have been recorded in order dated 25.09.2025, whereby matter has shown to be posted on 28.11.2025 and 29.11.2025.

In view of the above, case at hand be listed on 28.10.2025 and 29.10.2025.

October 09, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge