

SML Ltd. vs. Happy Agro Chemical and others

COMS No.3 of 2024

18.12.2025 Present Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney(through VC), Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur and Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Mr. Ankit Virmani and Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocates, for defendants No.2 and 3.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, learned Senior counsel representing defendants No.2 and 3 has concluded her arguments.

Let, this matter be listed for rebuttal arguments to be advanced by learned Senior counsel representing the plaintiff on 30.12.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 18, 2025
(shankar)