

SML LTD
Versus
M/S HAPPY AGRO CHEMICALS AND OTHERS

COMS-3 of 2024

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate, with Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur, Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar and Ms. Akanksha Chauhan, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ashil Bhushan Rehalia, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Mr. Ankit Virmani and Mr. Raditya Katoch, Advocates, for defendants No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel representing the defendants No.2 & 3 states that since outcome of the Commercial Appeal No.2 of 2025, which is listed on 08.01.2026, may have a bearing on the case at hand, matter may be adjourned till 08.01.2026. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 08.01.2026.

December 30, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge