

SML Ltd. v. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals and others

COMS No. 3 of 2024

8.1.2026 Present: Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Ms. Arpita Sawhney, Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Priyansh Sharma, Mr. Ankit Thakur, Mr. Sanket Singh Sengar, Ms. Aashima Verma and Ms. Akanksha Verma, Advocates, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Ashil Bhushan Rehalia, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants Nos. 2 and 3.

Since COMAP No. 2 of 2025 titled Safex Chemicals Private Limited v. SML Limited and another, decision whereof may have bearing on present lis, is listed on 9.3.2026 before a Division Bench of this court, a joint prayer has been made for listing the present matter on 9.3.2026.

Prayer allowed.

List on **9.3.2026**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 8, 2026
(Vikrant)