

SML Ltd. vs. M/s Happy Agro Chemicals and others

COMS No. 3 of 2024

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Senior Advocate with M/s Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Arpita Sawhney, Atul Jhingan, Harshit Dixit, Ankit Thakur, Sanket Singh Sengar and Akanksha Chauhan, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ashil Bhushan Rehalia, Advocate for defendant No.1.

Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.2 and 3.

As prayed, list the matter on **31.03.2026** before appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Nikita)