

**SML LTD Versus M/S HAPPY AGRO CHEMICALS AND
OTHERS**

COMS-3 of 2024

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atul Jhingan, Mr. Harshit Dixit and Mr. Ankit Thakur, Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ashil Bhushan Rehalia, Advocate, for defendant No.1.

Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for defendants No.2 & 3.

Since on 09.03.2026, undersigned was on leave, case at hand was listed before Coordinate Bench i.e. SB-IX. On afore date, matter was ordered to be posted on 31.03.2026, but today matter has been listed on the request made by learned counsel for the plaintiff, who states that learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue on behalf of the plaintiff, may not be able to come present on 31.03.2026 on account of pre-occupation in some other case, as such, matter may be listed for some other date.

With the consent of both the parties, list this matter on 06.04.2026.

March 12, 2026
(sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**